on representations in advertisements, information on the Respondent's website, and interactions 

with the marketing team. An Agreement for Sale was subsequently executed on 10.05.2021. 

2. It was stated that out of a total sale consideration of Rs. 1,03,54,980/-, the Complainant 

had paid a sum of Rs. 87,00,000/- (Rupees Eighty-Seven Lakhs Only) between December 2020 

and March 2021. As per the terms of the Agreement for Sale, the balance amount was to be 

paid at the time of registration or possession. 

3. It was further submitted that pursuant to Clause 7.1 of the said Agreement for Sale, the

[...]

Respondent, whether while seeking extensions before the Authority or as updated on the 

registration portal, cannot be treated as binding on the Complainants. 

(iii)Relief under Section 18 of the RE(R&D) Act: 

66. It has been observed by this Authority that the total sale consideration is for an amount 

of Rs. 1,03,54,980/- (Rupees One Crore Three Lakh Fifty Four Thousand Nine Hundred And 

Eighty Only). That, as per the Agreement of Sale as well as the submissions made by the 

Complainant, the Complainant has paid an amount of Rs.87,00,000/- (Rupees Eighty Seven 

Lakh Only) has been duly paid towards the sale consideration. Further, the Agreement of Sale 

clearly stipulated possession by 31.08.2023, with a grace period of 6 months to 28.02.2024. 

Admittedly, possession has not been delivered.  

67. The Respondent’s contention that 90% work is complete and that the Complainants